RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE APPLICATION FOR WORKABLE PROGRAM CERTIFICATION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

- 1. That the Application for Workable Program

 Certification of the City of Urbana, Illinois, a copy of which
 is attached hereto and made a part hereof, be and the same is
 hereby approved and adopted.
- 2. That the Mayor be authorized and directed to submit an Application for Workable Program Certification of the City of Urbana, Illinois, to the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development for approval.

Duane Eckerty

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 15 M day of _________, A. D. 1971.

Charles M. Zipprodt

STATE OF ILLINOIS CHAMPAIGN COUNTY CITY OF URBANA

I, Duane Eckerty, City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and keeper of the records, files, and seal of said City, do hereby certify, that the attached document is a true and correct copy of a resolution, entitled, "RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE APPLICATION FOR WORKABLE PROGRAM CERTIFICATION", adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a regular meeting of the Council, on the 15th day of March, 1971, as shown in the records and files, in my office remaining.

Delivered with my signature and the Seal of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 15th day of March, 1971.

Duane Eckerty
CITY CLERK

(Municipal Seal)